OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Muraleedharan G. Nair, Haibo Wang, David L. Dewitt, David W. Krempin, Dipak K. Mody, Yong Qian, David G. Groh, Audra J. Davies, Marc	Name: Access Business Group International LLC Internal Address:
Lemay 7/0/0/ 7/0/0/ 7/6/0/	
7/2/04, $7/3/04$, $7/6/04Execution Date(s) 7/13/04; 7/29/04$	Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Ada
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 49355
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/084,575 filed 2/27/2002	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Alticor Inc.	7. Total for /27 CER 1 21/h) 9 2 41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lynn Schwenning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
miterial Addiess. chin esimelimia	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East	Enclosed
Street Address, 7575 Fullon Street East	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ada	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 49355	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 616-787-6360	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 616-787-9027	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-1793</u>
Email Address: lynn,schwenning@alticor.com	Authorized User Name Atticor Inc.
9. Signature: Simul Wence	8/26/2004
Signature	Date
Lynn Cohuanning	Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0929**

sheet, attachments, and documents:

NP4039.1.P2

2. Additional Name and Address of Receiving Party (ies):

Name: Mie	chigan State University
Address: _	246 Administration Building
City: East	Lansing
State: Mich	nigan
Country: U	SA Zip: 48824

PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Muraleedharan G. Nair, Haibo Wang, David L. Dewitt, David W. Krempin, Dipak K. Mody, Yong Qian, David G. Groh, Audra J. Davies, Mary A. Murray, Robin Dykhouse and Marc Lemay, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application no. 10/084,575 filed on February 27, 2002 entitled Dietary Food Supplement Containing Natural Cyclooxygenase Inhibitors and Methods for Inhibiting Pain and Inflammation;

WHEREAS, Access Business Group International LLC. a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments

FROM ALTICOR LEGAL

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Blupiluy (B. JAYAPARASAA)	Shorthook	7/6/04
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	<u> </u>
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

FROM ALTICOR LEGAL

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair Deng) Hai ho Wa	- J
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

FROM ALTICOR LEGAL

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
West Hommer Christi	Do Ono	1/2/04
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	. ,
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	·
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Sugam M. Hartma	Down King	1/13/04
Signature & Print Name Suzanne M. Hartman	David W. Krempin	1/13/04
Signature & Print Name Suzavne M. Hartman	Dipak K. Mody	7/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	_
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	<u> </u>

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian David G. Groh	7/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	7/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Mary M. Must ay	7/13/04
Rango Gull	Robin Dykhouse	7/13/04
Lu Mare	Marc Lemay	7/13/04

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	7/29/04
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

NP4039.1.P2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Muraleedharan G. Nair, Haibo Wang, David L. Dewitt, David W. Krempin, Dipak K. Mody, Yong Qian, David G. Groh, Audra J. Davies, Mary A. Murray, Robin Dykhouse and Marc Lemay, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application no. 10/084,575 filed on February 27, 2002 entitled Dietary Food Supplement Containing Natural Cyclooxygenase Inhibitors and Methods for Inhibiting Pain and Inflammation;

WHEREAS, Michigan State University, a public institution of higher education organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a principle office at 246 Administration Building, East Lansing, Michigan 48824, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Buply (B. SAYA)	PRAKAIMI / Emolether	- 7/6/ox
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	, ,
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	<u> </u>
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair Deng) Hain ho Wan	1
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name Here	Do Dus David L. Dewitt	7/2/04
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0941

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Jugan M. Hartin	David W. Krempin	7/13/84
Suzanne M. Hartman Suzanne M. Hartman Signature & Print Name Suzanne M. Hartman	Dipale K. Mody Dipak K. Mody	7113/04
Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian	
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	_
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	_
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	_
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	<u></u>

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody	
Signature & Print Name Signature & Print Name	Yong Qian David G. Groh	7/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	1/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Mary & Murray	7/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	7/13/04
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	7/13/04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Signature & Print Name	Muraleedharan G. Nair	
Signature & Print Name	Haibo Wang	
Signature & Print Name	David L. Dewitt	
Signature & Print Name	David W. Krempin	
Signature & Print Name Rankona Gull Signature & Print Name	Dipak K. Mody Yong Qian	7/29/04
Signature & Print Name	David G. Groh	
Signature & Print Name	Audra J. Davies	
Signature & Print Name	Mary A. Murray	
Signature & Print Name	Robin Dykhouse	
Signature & Print Name	Marc Lemay	

7

PATENT REEL: 015087 FRAME: 0944